PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	URE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Adam Mittleman			06/07/2013	
Andrew Goldenson			06/11/2013	
William Dong			06/10/2013	
John Benjamin Filson			06/07/2013	
Anthony Michael Fadell			05/16/2013	
Matthew Lee Rogers			05/16/2013	
Yoky Matsuoka			05/20/2013	
Samuel W. Kortz			05/15/2013	
Name: Street Address:		Nest Labs, Inc.		
Street Address:	900 Hansen V	900 Hansen Way		
City:	Palo Alto	alo Alto		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94304	94304		
	RS Total: 1			
Property T		Number]	
Application Number:		13835439		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	3035714	321		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:				
Email:	soconnor@kilpatricktownsend.com			
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	-	c Townsend & Stockton LLP Icisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834		
	Gairrian			
			PATENT	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	94021-864425 (NES0311-US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clark F. Weight	
Signature:	/Clark F. Weight/	
Date:	08/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=2013_08_08_Assignment_94021-864425#page1.tif source=2013_08_08_Assignment_94021-864425#page2.tif source=2013_08_08_Assignment_94021-864425#page3.tif source=2013_08_08_Assignment_94021-864425#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Nest Labs, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 900 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, CA 94304

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in **Appendix** A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0410

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal:

[L.S.]

Adam MITTLEMAN

Date: [signature] Witness: [print name] [address] Alto to

[L.S.]

Andrew GOLDENSON

Date: 6/11/13	
Witness: Chilore	[signature]
Crystal Thalook	[print name]
goo Hansen Way	[address]
Palo Alto, CA 94302	4

[L.S.]

William DOXG

Date: 6/10/13	
Witness: Chalcol	[signature]
Crystal Ipalook	[print name]
0100 Hansen Way	[address]
Palo Alto, CA 9433	1

Ben Fil [L.S.]

John Benjamin FILSON

Date:	6/7/13	
Witness: CMS- MDT	Chilade tal Ipalook Hungen Way	[signature] [print name] [address]
YW	0 p1170, 01 912	-f

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0411

Dkt. 94021-864425 Alt. Dkt. NES0311-US

[L.S.]

Date: 12 [signature] Witness: [print name] [address] Dail Hunsen Palo Atto CA 94364

Anthony Michael FADELL

Date: ŕ [signature] Witness: [print name] Bell Cosentro 900 Harsen weig [address] Palo Atto CA 094304

[L.S.] Matthew Lee ROGERS

[L.S.] Yoky MATSUOKA

DIB Date: P [signature] Witness [print name] [address]

[L.S.] KORTZ

	-
Witness: Anch Acharton A Sarah Schaukowi Fch 900 Hansen way	[signature]
Witness: Xenon Acharan	
-Sarah Schaukowitch	[print name]
900 Hansen way	[address]
PaluAlto, (A94304	_

Date: 5/15/13

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 030970 FRAME: 0412

APPENDIX A

- 1. US Patent Application No. 13/835,439, entitled "Detector Unit and Sensing Chamber Therefor," filed March 15, 2013.
- 2. US Patent Application No. 61/704,437, entitled "Devices, Methods, and Associated Information Processing for the Smart-Sensored Home," filed September 21, 2012.

64995436V.1

Page 4 of 4